Correction of treatment of refundable capitalised research and development expenditure for tax purposes

As mentioned previously in the financial report for the year ended 30 June 2021, management performed an overall
review of the tax calculations and respective treatments. As part of this exercise, amongst other minor matters, it was
found that the historic treatment of a deferred tax liability on refundable capitalised research and development was
incorrectly applied , which necessitated reworking the tax calculations. This resulted in adjustments to the previously
reported deferred tax calculations. As the matter identified related to periods preceding 1 July 2019, the majority of the
impact was recognised as an adjustment to the opening balances as at 1 July 2019 in accordance with the
requirements of AASB 108 Accounting Policies, Changes in Accounting Estimates and Errors. This has been disclosed
in the financial report for the year ended 30 June 2021.

The aggregate effect of the error on the comparative information for the half year ended 31 December 2020 is as
follows:

Previously
stated

$

31 December
2020

Adjustments

$

Restated

$

Consolidated Interim
Statement of Profit or Loss
and Other Comprehensive
Income

Income tax expense/(benefit) (114,334) 111,408 (2,926)

Net loss for the year attributable
to members of the parent entity 52,121 111,408 163,529

Consolidated Interim
Statement of Financial
Position

Tax receivable 107,111 (107,111) -

Deferred tax assets 354,342 (40,934) 313,408

Deferred tax liabilities (971,642) 918,046 (53,596)

Net assets/(net liabilities) 263,983 770,001 1,033,984

Accumulated losses 21,817,664 (770,001) 21,047,663

As a result of the above adjustments, the basic and diluted loss per share (cents) increased by $0.27 cents per share
from $0.12 cents per share to $0.39 cents per share for the half year ended 31 December 2020.

18

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

Global Health Limited

ABN 75 091 377 892

Notes to the Financial Statements
For the Half Year Ended 31 December 2021

9 Related Parties

(a) The Group's main related parties are as follows:

Global Health Limited is the parent entity.

Interests in subsidiaries are set out in Note 11.

Other related parties include close family members of key management personnel and entities that are